rSA

| ntroduction
of
HannStar Board

2008709



PSA

_—o Market Position

_—e Company Profile

_—e Business Analysis
_—eFInancial Analysis
_—e Future Plans

_— | nvestment Highlights

PASSIVE SYSTEM ALLIANCE



: o
[ EARREBRRREN) el [ HHRRRRRNNEND

i dlaRnnnnnnel
e 2 »

3

PASSIVE SYSTEM ALLIANCE RFEABBEBEOEERELS



rSA Market Position

H SB isthe largest global provider

of PCBsfor the notebook industry,
with 40% market share in 2007.
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me=JAS 2007 WW Top 20 PCB Makers

Unit: Million USD Makers Nationality

Ibiden Japan 1,820 (1) 1,783 (1) 1,444 (1) 1,226 (1)
2 uUMTC Taiwan 1,550 (2) 1,250 (2) 930 (6) 767 (5)
3 Nippon Mektron Japan 1,530 (3) 1,174 (4) 1,135 (2) 1,205 (2)
4 SEMCO Korea 1,270 (4) 1,187 (3) 1,034 (5) 850 (4)
5 Nan Ya Taiwan 1,240 (5) 1,099 (6) 839 (7) 565 (10)
6 CMK Japan 1,165 (6) 1,115 (5) 1,036 (3) 1,105 (3)
7 Kingboard(E&E) China/HK 900 (7 760 (8) 694 (9) 600 (8)
8 Tripod Taiwan 830 (8) 632 (12) 466 (16) 302 (28)
9 Fujikura Japan 825 (9) 626 (13) 623 (11) 540 (@12)
10 Shinko Japan 795 (10) 1,037 (7) 967 (4) 715 (6)
11 Flextronics-Multek us 780 (11) 695 (10) 625 (12) 535 (13)
12 Young poong Korea 715 (@12) 535 (19 700 (8) 220 (40)
13 AT&S Europe 675 (13) 584 (15) 440 (20) 432 (18)
14 LG Electronics Korea 660 (14) 574 (@17) 486 (15) 410 (19)
15 Compeq Taiwan 640 (15) 732 (9) 606 (13) 513 (14)
16 Daeduck Group Korea 620 (16) 651 (11) 637 (10) 585 (9)
17 Gold Circuit Taiwan 615 @17 480 (23) 365 (24) 353 (22)
18 TTM(Tyco) us 580 (18) 565 (18) 500 (27) 375 (21)
19 Hannstar Taiwan 570 (19) 400 (27) 261 (38) 163 (63)
20 WUS PCB Group Taiwan 558 (20) 580 (16) 454 (19) 496 (15)

Source: Prismark & N,T. Information; () Rankingin that year 5
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rS/A Company Profile

- Founded in 1989

- Acquired by Walsin Group in 1998 and renamed as HannStar Board Corp
- Listed on TSE in 2003

- Jiangyin Facility began operation in 2003

- HBI listed on HKEX in 2006

-PCB Taiwan--500,000SF
Monthly

_ Jianyin--4,050,000SF -, 4,650,000SF(Q3'08)
Capacity

- HDI 50,000SF - 100,000SF(Q3'08)

- Taiwan 1,000 persons

Employee

- Jiangyin  7,500persons - 8,500persons(Q3'08)
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rS/A Shareholding Structure

HannStar Board

(incorpated in Taiwan)
(5469 TT)

100%
74.074% 25.926%

HannStar Board Int’l

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands) .
(667 HK) llllllllllll

HannStar Jiangyin
(established in the PRC)
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rS/A Strategic L ocation

Suzhou: . :
- : Chang Chun Group: CF ‘]Iangyl n
Taiwan Union Tech: CCL, PP Furukawa Circuit Foil: CF HannStar Board Int’'l (HBI)
OHE: Phosphor copper ball
o

Wuxi:

Jetchem: Chemicals

ITEQ: CCL, PP

Grace Electronic: CCL, PP . ..{'F]_f.frigrirrr]g

it

LTl

Kunshan: Shanghai
. Ol
s s sLani ss il wuansha
Elite Material: CCL, PP i ; - 'y -
Sheng Ya: Solder mask = A S TP ]‘,‘-ﬁn p
Eternal: Dry film : : . J = 180N bl ..1 Inan
N FE'HQX 4

Tamura: Solder mask

Shanghai:
Rohm and Hass: Chemicals

4_ [Mangiac)
nEnan | .l
ghiis o A

® Major Customers ; N Son gj lan g \
® Major Suppliers

CCL : Copper Clad Laminate o a— @ |nvent@c
CF : Copper Foil I ﬁ-’:

PP : Prepreg
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rS/A Market Share of NB PCB

45 41.8

Y03 Y04 Y05 Y06 YO7 H108(E)

= HSB NB PC Main Board -—g—HSB Market Share(RH)
(M PCS)(LH)

Source: HSB
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rS/A Breakdown by Application

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%
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10%
0o I R— )  _all HN s DER

NB Cell Phone Server Telecom & Flat TV STB Game Console Others
Netw orking

Y03 63% 4% 1% 19% 0% 0% 0% 12%
Y04 65% 4% 2% 21% 0% 1% 0% 8%

m Y05 63% 2% 5% 14% 1% 6% 3% 6%
Y06 63% 1% 7% 10% 2% 7% 4% 6%

m Y07 65% 1% 6% 9% 3% 6% 3% 7%
1HO8 62% 2% 4% 9% 5% 6% 3% 9%
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rS/A Breakdown by Technology.

50% -
40%
30% +
20% +
10% +
0% | el 4I_L
2L 4L 6L 8L 10L ¢
YO3 4% 10% 4490 33% 9%
Y04 2% 9% 47% 31% 11%
m Y05 2% 1490 449 33% 8%
Y06 1% 16% 36% 39% 8%
m Y07 2% 17% 35% 39% 7%
1HOS8 2% 17% 35% 39% 7%
14
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rS/A. Utilization Rate Analysis

45,000 1 120%

40,000
100%

35,000

30,000 80%
25,000
60%
20,000
15,000 40%
10,000
20%
5,000

0%
Y03 Y04 Y05 Y06 Y07 1HO8

mmmm Production in Taiwan(KSF)(LH) mm Production in China(KSF)(LH)

=g Utiliztion Rate in Taiwan(RH) == Utiliztion Rate in China(RH)
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rS/A Capacity Expansion Plan

7,000
6.000 PCB 5,150
) HDI 100
PCB 4,550
5,000 HDI 50
= 1,200
[9p)
S
= 4,000
g PCB 3,450
o
(g
; 3.000 1,550 1,550
£ , PCB 2,550 1,300
o
= 400
2,000 PCB 1,550
oo I
1,000
500 500 500 500 500 500
450 450 450 450 500 500
Y03 Y04 Y05 Y06 Q307 Q308(F)
Taiwan Plant JY Plant | mJY Plant Il JY Plant Il JY Plant IV m HDI
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rS/A. The Trend of Capex

NTD$M
4,000 -
3,478 3,980
3,900 -
3,000 -
2,500 - 2,358 2 150
2,000 -
1,500 - 1,356
942
1,000
500 - I
0
Y03 Y04 Y05 Y06 Y07 1HO8
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rSA

(TW$'000)

Income Statement Analysis(1/3)

Net Sales
Gross Profit

Operating Expense

Operating Profit

Net Non-Operating Income(Losses)

Profit before Tax

Income Tax Expense
Cumulative effect of

changes in accounting principle

Profit after Tax

Minority interest income

Consolidated net income

attributable to parent company

EPS

PASSIVE SYSTEM ALLIANCE

Gross Margin

Opex Rate

Operating Margin
Pretax Margin

Net Margin

Net Margin(to parent)

3,446,326

653,570
(264,310)
389,260
(87,357)
301,903
(27,800)

0

274,103

274,103

2.55

Y03
19.0%
-71.7%
11.3%

8.8%

8.0%

8.0%

5,228,966

1,094,461
(411,135)
683,326
(52,786)
630,540
(26,690)

0

603,850
0

603,850

4.18

Y04
20.9%
-7.9%
13.1%
12.1%
11.5%
11.5%

8,309,550
1,508,838
(689,660)
819,178
(50,632)
768,546
(9,491)

0

759,055

759,055

3.27

Y05
18.2%
-8.3%

9.9%

9.2%

9.1%

9.1%

13,085,281
2,237,945

(875,026)
1,362,919

(342,255)
1,020,664
(79,680)

4,234

945,218
93,769

851,449

3.03

Y06
17.1%
-6.7%
10.4%

7.8%

7.2%

6.5%

18,459,371
2,728,192
(1,128,213)
1,599,979

290,175
1,890,154
(49,071)

0

1,841,083
487,137

1,353,946

4.09

YO7
14.8%
-6.1%

8.7%
10.2%
10.0%

7.3%

10,339,865
1,504,317
(713,831)
790,486

65,154
855,640
(305,388)

0

550,252
201,849

348,403

1.05

1HO8

14.5%
-6.9%
7.6%

8.3%

5.3%
3.4%




rS/A, e Statement Anal ysi 5(2/3)

NT : Millions

Net Sales 7,944 10,340
Operating Cost 6,724 84.64 8,836 85.45 31.40
Gross Profit 1,220 15.35 1,504 14.54 23.32
Operating Expense 533 6.70 714 6.90 33.97
Operating Income 687 8.64 790 7.64 15.06
Interest Income 81 1.02 35 0.34 (56.57)
Gains on Sale of Fixed Assets (@) 0.00 1 0.01 1217.20
Foreign exchange gains 83 1.04 178 1.72 114.07
Income from Sale of Scrap and Waste 68 0.85 160 1.54 135.40
Gains on Inventory VValue Recowveries 51 0.63 15 0.14 (70.35)
Revaluation gain on financial assets 69 0.86 68 0.66 (0.38)
Miscellaneous Income 2 0.01 4 0.03 156.01
Non-operating Income 353 4.44 462 4.46 30.75
Interest Expense 202 2.53 205 1.98 1.49
Losses on Sale of Fixed Assets 3 0.03 18 0.17 615.43
Losses on Depreciation and VValuation 3 0.03 82 0.79 2803.92
Loss form Idle Assets
Miscellaneous Disbursements o7 1.22 92 0.88 (5.549)
Non-operating Losses 304 3.82 397 3.83 30.43
Net Non-operating Income and Losses 49 0.62 65 0.63 32.72
Income before Income Tax 736 9.26 856 8.27 16.24
Income Tax “4a3) (0.53) (305) (2.95) 618.29
Net Income 694 8.73 550 5.32 (20.67)
Attributable to :

Minority Interest 201 2.53 202 1.95 0.26

Parent Company 492 6.19 348 3.36 (29.22)
Diluted EPS 1.48 1.05

20
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rS/A, e Statement Anal ysi 5(3/3)

NT : Millions

Net Sales 5,063 00.0 5,277 00.0
Operating Cost 4,387 86.65 4,449 84.30 1.42
Gross Profit 676 13.35 828 15.70 22.54
Operating Expense 384 7.58 330 6.25 (14.07)
Operating Income 292 577 498 9.44 70.66
Interest Income 15 0.29 20 0.39 36.49
Gains on Sale of Fixed Assets (@) 0.00 1 0.02 484.36
Foreign exchange gains 115 2.28 63 1.19 45.52)
Income from Sale of Scrap and Waste 57 1.13 102 1.94 78.00
Gains on Inventory VValue Recowveries (@) 0.00 15 0.28
Revaluation gain on financial assets 153 3.02 384) (1.60) (155.30)
Miscellaneous Income 2 0.04 2 0.04 7.92
Non-operating Income 343 6.77 119 2.26 (65.22)
Interest Expense 111 2.19 o4 1.78 (15.00)
Losses on Sale of Fixed Assets 16 0.32 1 0.03 (91.13)
Losses on Inventory Valuation Loss and 1 0.02 ([@D) (0.02) (200.00)
Obsolescence
Losses on Depreciation and Valuation 45 0.89 38 0.71 (16.34)
Loss form Idle Assets
Miscellaneous Disbursements 59 1.16 33 0.62 (43.90)
Non-operating Losses 232 4.58 165 3.13 (28.81)
Net Non-operating Income and Losses 111 2.19 4a6) 0.87) (141.26)
Income before Income Tax 403 7.96 453 8.58 12.33
Income Tax (102) (2.01) (204) (3.86) 100.74
Net Income 301 5.95 249 4.71 (17.46)
Attributable to :

Minority Interest 108 2.13 o4 1.78 (13.20)

Parent Company 193 3.82 155 2.94 (19.84)
Diluted EPS 0.58 0.47

21
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30,000 r
25,000 -

20,000 -

12,649
12,618

9,358

15,000

10,000 7,98

5,031

5,000 3.119

Current Assets Non-Current Assets Total Assets

YO3 Y04 m YOS5 m Y06 m YO7 m 1HO08

18,000
16,000
14,000
12,000
10,000
8,000
6,000
4,000
2,000
0}

Current Liabilities Non-Current Liabilities Total Liabilities Owners' Equities

Y03 Y04 = YO5 = Y06 = YO7 = 1HO8
22
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me=JA Cash Flow Statement Analysis

(NTDSM) Y03 Y4 Y05 Y06 Y07 1H08
Operating Cash Flow 39 1411 661 (303) 3318 1359
Investing Cash Flow (917) 209)  (336)  (223%)  (4016)  (134)
Financing Cash Flow 1,083 1788 2180 34% 1,058 1915
Foreign exchange adjustments A 89 (%) w (659) (29)
Change in Cash Flow 56 109 () 864 (299) 1,632
At the beginning of yearperiod 176 12 Ll 1763 2,648 2,350
At the end of year/period 12 Ll L136 2,648 2340 3,963
23
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rSA Future Plans

Maintain a leading position in the global NB PCB market

Keep long-term relationships with the global NB ODM

Continue to expand to commit our customers

Build HDI process to meet customers’ diversification
and to enhance our profitability

Be the largest ULC NB PCB supplier in the world

25
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rS/A | nvestment Highlights

Proven record for rapid growing;

A leading position of NB PCB in the world;

Well positioned to take off in the ULC NB industry;

Strong partnership with worldwide NB ODMs;

Solid plan to expand production capacity;

Outstanding engineering and
manufacturing capability;

Strategic location in Eastern China;

First Class management team;
27
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rSA,

2008/06 .
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HSB NB PCB
2007
40%
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rSA

Unit:Million USD

Makers

Nationalit

© 0 N o o b~ WODN

N B R R R R R R R R R
O © ® N~ © U M W N B O

Ibiden
UMTC
Nippon Mektron
SEMCO
Nan Ya
CMK
Kingboard(E&E)
Tripod
Fujikura
Shinko
Hextronics-Multek
Young poong
AT&S
LG Electronics
Compeq
Daeduck Group
Gold Circuit
TTM(Tyco)
Hannstar

WUS PCB Group

Japan

Taiwan
Japan
Korea

Taiwan
Japan

China/HK

Taiwan
Japan
Japan

us
Korea

Europe
Korea

Taiwan
Korea

Taiwan

us

Taiwan

Taiwan

Source: Prismark & N,T. Information; ()
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1,820 (1)
1,550 (2)
1,530 (3)
1,270 (4)
1,240 (5)
1,165 (&)
900 (@)
830 (8)
825 (9)
795 (10)
780 (11)
715 (12)
675 (13)
660 (14)
640 (15)
620 (16)
615 (17)
580 (18)
570 (19
558 (20)
Ranking in that year

@
&)
“
3
(6)
®)
(®)
12)
13)
™
(10)
19
as)
an
(©)
11)
(23)
a8
@7
@ae)

@
®)
&)
©))
Q)
3
®
(16)
(11)
“®
12)
C))
(20)
@1s)
13)
(10)
(24)
27
(38)
19)

1,226
767
1,205
850
565
1,105
600
302
540
715
535
220
432
410
513
585
353
375
163
496
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12)
(6)
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18)
19
14)
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- 1989

-1998
-2003
-2003
- 2006
PCB 50
405 L 465 (03.08)
-HDI 5 L 10 (0308)
1,000
7500 - 8500 (0308)
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rSA

Taiwan Union Tech: CCL, PP

Chang Chun Group: CF
Furukawa Circuit Foil: CF
OHE: Phosphor copper ball

HannStar Board Int’l (HBI)

Jetchem: Chemicals
ITEQ: CCL, PP
Grace Electronic: CCL, PP

Elite Material: CCL, PP
Sheng Ya: Solder mask
Eternal: Dry film

©
(s
CCL:

CF:
PP :
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b 4 5
n e Chongming
- =TTang]
LTl

Shanghai
L
guansha

2 'a '-I. g
hang .T;ﬁirll'lan]

1
ot

n1 || A Fengxia
:-4_. [Mangiac)
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Tamura: Solder mask
Rohm and Hass: Chemicals

\
Inventec
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rSAq

45 41.8

Y03 Y04 Y05 Y06 YO7 H108(E)

= HSB NB PC Main Board -—g—HSB Market Share(RH)
(M PCS)(LH)

Source: IDC 2008/02 & HSB
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rSA

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%
0o I R— )  _all HN s DER

NB Cell Phone Server Telecom & Flat TV STB Game Console Others
Netw orking

Y03 63% 4% 1% 19% 0% 0% 0% 12%
Y04 65% 4% 2% 21% 0% 1% 0% 8%

m Y05 63% 2% 5% 14% 1% 6% 3% 6%
Y06 63% 1% 7% 10% 2% 7% 4% 6%

m Y07 65% 1% 6% 9% 3% 6% 3% 7%
1HO8 62% 2% 4% 9% 5% 6% 3% 9%
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rSA

50% -
40%
30% +
20% +
10% +
0% | el 4I_L
2L 4L 6L 8L 10L ¢
YO3 4% 10% 4490 33% 9%
Y04 2% 9% 47% 31% 11%
m Y05 2% 1490 449 33% 8%
Y06 1% 16% 36% 39% 8%
m Y07 2% 17% 35% 39% 7%
1HOS8 2% 17% 35% 39% 7%
43
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rSA

7,000
6.000 PCB 5,150
) HDI 100
PCB 4,550
5,000 HDI 50
. 1,200
4,000 -
PCB 3,450
- 1,550 1,550

3,000 ~

PCB 2,550
400
2,000 - PCB 1,550 .
500

1,300

500 500 500 500

450 450 450 450 500 500

Y03 Yo4 YO5 Y06 Q307 Q308(F)
] m HDI

PASSIVE SYSTEM ALLIANCE



~SA I

4000 ¢ 3478 3,580

3500

3000

2500 #3958 2,150

2000

150 | 1,356
942

1,000

500 I

0
Y03 Y04 Y05 Y06 Y07 1Ho8
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rSA

3,446,326 5228966 8,309,550 13,085,281 18,459,371 10,339,865
653570 1,094,461 1,508,838 2,237,945 2728192 1,504,317
(264,310) (411,135) (689,660) (875,026)  (1,128,213) (713,831)

389,260 683,326 819,178 1,362,919 1,599,979 790,486
(87,357) (52,786) (50,632) (342,255) 290,175 65,154
301,903 630,540 768546 1,020,664 1,890,154 855,640
(27,800) (26,690) (9,491) (79,680) (49,071) (305,388)
0 0 0 4,234 0 0
274,103 603,850 759,055 945218 1,841,083 550,252
0 0 0 93,769 487,137 201,849
274,103 603,850 759,055 851,449 1,353,946 348,403
2.55 4.18 3.27 3.03 4.09 1.05
Y03 Y04 Y05 Y06 Y07 1Ho8
19.0% 20.9% 18.2% 17.1% 14.8% 14.5%
-7.7% -7.9% -8.3% -6.7% -6.1% -6.9%
11.3% 13.1% 9.9% 10.4% 8.7% 7.6%
8.8% 12.1% 9.2% 7.8% 10.2% 8.3%
8.0% 11.5% 9.1% 7.2% 10.0% 5.3%
( ) 8.0% 11.5% 9.1% 6.5% 7.3% 3.4%
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PSA (2/3)

1HO7 1HO8 YOY%o

7,944  100.0 10,340
6,724 84.64 8,836 85.45 31.40
1,220 15.35 1,504 14.54 23.32
533 6.70 714 6.90 33.97
687 8.64 790 7.64 15.06
81 1.02 35 0.34 (56.57)
o 0.00 1 0.01 1217.20
83 1.04 178 1.72 114.07
68 0.85 160 1.54 135.40
51 0.63 15 0.14 (70.35)
69 0.86 68 0.66 (0.38)
2 0.01 a 0.03 156.01
353 4.44 462 4.46 30.75
202 2.53 205 1.98 1.49
3 0.03 18 0.17 615.43
3 0.03 82 0.79 2803.92
o7 1.22 o2 0.88 (5.54)
304 3.82 397 3.83 30.43
49 0.62 65 0.63 32.72
736 9.26 856 8.27 16.24
“3) (0.53) (305) (2.95) 618.29
694 8.73 550 5.32 (20.67)
201 2.53 202 1.95 0.26
492 6.19 348 3.36 (29.22)
1.48 1.05
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384
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30,000 r
25,000 -
20,000 -

14,235 12,649
15,000 12,583 12,618

10,000
5,031

5,000 3,119

YO3 YO4 m YO5 m YO6 mYO7 m 1HO8

18,000 - 16,629
16,000 -
14,000 -
12,000
10,000
8,000
6,000
4,000
2,000

0}

11,927
12,040 10,254
10,395

YO3 YO4 m YO5 m YO6 mYO7 m 1HO8
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B 14 6l ) 338 L3

o QM) B Q2 B0 (L3

1,083 1,788 2,181 349% 1,098 1,915

7 89) %) w6 (%

B 100 B (%) L6

176 12 1,741 1,763 2,648 2,350

122 1,741 1,736 2,648 2,30 3,983
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ODM
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NB ODMs
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